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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ADAMS, Ahnay 23-23 27.6 .428 .213 .673 4.2 2.5 32 1 8.4 52-24 22.1 .404 .192 .714 3.1 1.7 63 2 5.8
BLASIGH, Vittoria 21-3 23.5 .439 .388 .800 1.5 1.5 14 4 8.2 88-58 26.8 .404 .357 .821 2.3 1.8 64 15 11.0
KIMPSON, Amarachi 23-23 30.9 .429 .343 .778 2.2 1.8 29 6 12.3 89-56 27.2 .483 .372 .810 2.3 2.0 103 16 11.9
KONE, Mya 9-0 4.2 .267 .111 .000 1.0 0.1 0 0 1.0 53-12 16.2 .371 .292 .761 5.5 0.7 32 34 7.7
KPETIKOU, Candace 21-1 7.9 .455 .000 .462 2.8 0.0 1 6 1.7 54-8 9.9 .434 .000 .488 3.1 0.1 12 31 2.7
KYLE, Ra Shaya 22-22 29.1 .537 .000 .728 9.8 1.7 8 17 15.6 136-108 22.8 .553 .000 .715 7.3 0.8 52 101 11.4
OKOLO, Soma 23-1 14.3 .410 .000 .545 3.7 0.3 9 14 4.0 23-1 14.3 .410 .000 .545 3.7 0.3 9 14 4.0
OSHO, Danielle 19-4 14.7 .237 .097 .524 3.0 0.4 8 5 2.2 19-4 14.7 .237 .097 .524 3.0 0.4 8 5 2.2
PELISH, Simone 11-0 6.2 .471 .538 .667 0.3 0.6 1 1 2.5 11-0 6.2 .471 .538 .667 0.3 0.6 1 1 2.5
PETERSON, Jessica 5-4 15.3 .560 .000 .286 6.4 0.6 1 3 6.0 88-38 18.3 .461 .000 .556 6.8 0.6 34 63 6.1
RAVIV, Gal 20-20 31.7 .414 .282 .775 2.3 3.8 29 3 13.4 53-53 34.5 .437 .300 .755 4.3 4.1 74 3 16.2
TIPPNER, Meredith 23-0 9.4 .400 .364 .667 1.2 0.7 15 0 2.2 23-0 9.4 .400 .364 .667 1.2 0.7 15 0 2.2
WETZEL, Natalie 23-14 15.8 .417 .279 .706 3.3 0.4 7 6 3.7 23-14 15.8 .417 .279 .706 3.3 0.4 7 6 3.7

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ADAMS, Ahnay 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 193 8.4 107-265 .404 15-78 .192 70-98 .714 299 5.8
BLASIGH, Vittoria 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 172 8.2 346-857 .404 162-454 .357 115-140 .821 969 11.0
KIMPSON, Amarachi 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 283 12.3 381-789 .483 106-285 .372 187-231 .810 1055 11.9
KONE, Mya 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 9 1.0 135-364 .371 56-192 .292 83-109 .761 409 7.7
KPETIKOU, Candace 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 36 1.7 63-145 .434 0-0 .000 21-43 .488 147 2.7
KYLE, Ra Shaya 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 343 15.6 583-1054 .553 0-3 .000 384-537 .715 1550 11.4
OKOLO, Soma 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 92 4.0 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 92 4.0
OSHO, Danielle 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 42 2.2 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 42 2.2
PELISH, Simone 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 27 2.5 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 27 2.5
PETERSON, Jessica 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 30 6.0 225-488 .461 0-2 .000 90-162 .556 540 6.1
RAVIV, Gal 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 267 13.4 338-774 .437 65-217 .300 117-155 .755 858 16.2
TIPPNER, Meredith 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 50 2.2 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 50 2.2
WETZEL, Natalie 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 84 3.7 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 84 3.7

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
ADAMS, Ahnay 41 55 96 56 1 57 46 1.2 56 105 161 128 3 88 78 1.1
BLASIGH, Vittoria 4 27 31 21 0 31 29 1.1 34 172 206 155 3 157 156 1.0
KIMPSON, Amarachi 11 39 50 50 0 42 28 1.5 41 165 206 158 0 179 101 1.8
KONE, Mya 2 7 9 2 0 1 0 0.0 80 211 291 101 3 37 59 0.6
KPETIKOU, Candace 17 41 58 35 0 1 16 0.1 62 103 165 104 0 8 67 0.1
KYLE, Ra Shaya 57 159 216 45 1 38 62 0.6 289 703 992 314 5 113 246 0.5
OKOLO, Soma 39 46 85 36 0 7 16 0.4 39 46 85 36 0 7 16 0.4
OSHO, Danielle 9 48 57 29 0 8 12 0.7 9 48 57 29 0 8 12 0.7
PELISH, Simone 1 2 3 6 0 7 2 3.5 1 2 3 6 0 7 2 3.5
PETERSON, Jessica 12 20 32 5 0 3 4 0.8 226 368 594 158 3 49 109 0.4
RAVIV, Gal 7 39 46 40 1 75 69 1.1 22 204 226 114 1 216 182 1.2
TIPPNER, Meredith 4 23 27 22 0 15 21 0.7 4 23 27 22 0 15 21 0.7
WETZEL, Natalie 10 66 76 21 0 9 12 0.8 10 66 76 21 0 9 12 0.8
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-11 7-6 3-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 4-8 1-5 3-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-3 6-1 0-0 2-2

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

0 KYLE, Ra Shaya 22-22 640:56 29.1 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 57 159 216 9.8 45 1 38 62 17 8 343 15.6
14 RAVIV, Gal 20-20 634:25 31.7 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 7 39 46 2.3 40 1 75 69 3 29 267 13.4
33 KIMPSON, Amarachi 23-23 710:54 30.9 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 11 39 50 2.2 50 0 42 28 6 29 283 12.3
5 ADAMS, Ahnay 23-23 634:55 27.6 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 41 55 96 4.2 56 1 57 46 1 32 193 8.4

15 BLASIGH, Vittoria 21-3 493:45 23.5 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 4 27 31 1.5 21 0 31 29 4 14 172 8.2
35 PETERSON, Jessica 5-4 76:22 15.3 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 12 20 32 6.4 5 0 3 4 3 1 30 6.0
3 OKOLO, Soma 23-1 328:05 14.3 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 39 46 85 3.7 36 0 7 16 14 9 92 4.0

12 WETZEL, Natalie 23-14 363:06 15.8 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 10 66 76 3.3 21 0 9 12 6 7 84 3.7
22 PELISH, Simone 11-0 67:53 6.2 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 7 2 1 1 27 2.5
7 OSHO, Danielle 19-4 279:47 14.7 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 9 48 57 3.0 29 0 8 12 5 8 42 2.2

23 TIPPNER, Meredith 23-0 215:52 9.4 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 4 23 27 1.2 22 0 15 21 0 15 50 2.2
4 KPETIKOU, Candace 21-1 165:48 7.9 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 17 41 58 2.8 35 0 1 16 6 1 36 1.7
8 KONE, Mya 9-0 38:13 4.2 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 1.0

Team 57 41 98 14
Total 23 4650 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 271 613 884 38.4 368 3 294 331 66 154 1628 70.8
Opponents 23 4650 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 240 541 781 34.0 415 7 327 331 75 149 1486 64.6

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 365 375 437 427 24 1628
Opponents 372 342 398 364 10 1486
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-11 7-6 3-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 4-8 1-5 3-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-3 6-1 0-0 2-2

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

0 KYLE, Ra Shaya 22-22 640:56 29.1 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 57 159 216 9.8 45 1 38 1.73 62 2.82 0.61 17 0.77 8 0.36 343 15.6
14 RAVIV, Gal 20-20 634:25 31.7 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 7 39 46 2.3 40 1 75 3.75 69 3.45 1.09 3 0.15 29 1.45 267 13.4
33 KIMPSON, Amarachi 23-23 710:54 30.9 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 11 39 50 2.2 50 0 42 1.83 28 1.22 1.50 6 0.26 29 1.26 283 12.3

5 ADAMS, Ahnay 23-23 634:55 27.6 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 41 55 96 4.2 56 1 57 2.48 46 2.00 1.24 1 0.04 32 1.39 193 8.4
15 BLASIGH, Vittoria 21-3 493:45 23.5 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 4 27 31 1.5 21 0 31 1.48 29 1.38 1.07 4 0.19 14 0.67 172 8.2
35 PETERSON, Jessica 5-4 76:22 15.3 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 12 20 32 6.4 5 0 3 0.60 4 0.80 0.75 3 0.60 1 0.20 30 6.0

3 OKOLO, Soma 23-1 328:05 14.3 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 39 46 85 3.7 36 0 7 0.30 16 0.70 0.44 14 0.61 9 0.39 92 4.0
12 WETZEL, Natalie 23-14 363:06 15.8 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 10 66 76 3.3 21 0 9 0.39 12 0.52 0.75 6 0.26 7 0.30 84 3.7
22 PELISH, Simone 11-0 67:53 6.2 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 7 0.64 2 0.18 3.50 1 0.09 1 0.09 27 2.5

7 OSHO, Danielle 19-4 279:47 14.7 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 9 48 57 3.0 29 0 8 0.42 12 0.63 0.67 5 0.26 8 0.42 42 2.2
23 TIPPNER, Meredith 23-0 215:52 9.4 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 4 23 27 1.2 22 0 15 0.65 21 0.91 0.71 0 0.00 15 0.65 50 2.2

4 KPETIKOU, Candace 21-1 165:48 7.9 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 17 41 58 2.8 35 0 1 0.05 16 0.76 0.06 6 0.29 1 0.05 36 1.7
8 KONE, Mya 9-0 38:13 4.2 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.0 2 0 1 0.11 0 0.00 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 1.0

Total 23 4650 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 271 613 884 38.4 368 3 294 12.78 331 14.39 0.89 66 2.87 154 6.70 1628 70.8
Opponents 23 4650 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 240 541 781 34.0 415 7 327 14.22 331 14.39 0.99 75 3.26 149 6.48 1486 64.6

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 365 375 437 427 24 1628
Opponents 372 342 398 364 10 1486
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Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 1628 1486
Points per game 70.8 64.6
Scoring margin +6.2 -

Field goals-att 600-1377 562-1396
Field goal pct .436 .403

3 point fg-att 133-447 150-493
3-point FG pct .298 .304
3-pt FG made per game 5.8 6.5

Free throws-att 295-431 212-317
Free throw pct .684 .669
F-Throws made per game 12.8 9.2

Rebounds 884 781
Rebounds per game 38.4 34.0
Rebounding margin +4.5 -

Assists 294 327
Assists per game 12.8 14.2

Turnovers 331 331
Turnovers per game 14.4 14.4
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.0

Steals 154 149
Steals per game 6.7 6.5

Blocks 66 75
Blocks per game 2.9 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 13689 20536
Home games-Avg/Game 13-1053 6-3423
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-976

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 365 375 437 427 24 1628
Opponents 372 342 398 364 10 1486
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-11 7-6 3-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 4-8 1-5 3-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-3 6-1 0-0 2-2

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/03/2025 Hofstra W 83-48 803 (13) KYLE, Ra Shaya (8) PETERSON, Jessica
11/06/2025 Bethune-Cookman W 74-41 2956 (19) KYLE, Ra Shaya (11) KYLE, Ra Shaya
11/13/2025 Fla. Atlantic W 79-47 791 (14) KIMPSON, Amarachi (9) PETERSON, Jessica
11/20/2025 vs Davidson W 66-58 500 (22) RAVIV, Gal (11) KYLE, Ra Shaya
11/22/2025 vs Iowa L 61-64 2774 (19) KIMPSON, Amarachi (8) KYLE, Ra Shaya
11/28/2025 vs George Washington Wot 83-77 156 (29) RAVIV, Gal (14) KYLE, Ra Shaya
11/29/2025 vs Oklahoma St. L 84-87 475 (21) RAVIV, Gal (13) KYLE, Ra Shaya
12/03/2025 Kentucky L 48-64 859 (12) RAVIV, Gal (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya
12/07/2025 Georgia St. W 99-46 1021 (18) BLASIGH, Vittoria (17) KYLE, Ra Shaya
12/14/2025 NC State L 61-87 744 (22) BLASIGH, Vittoria (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya
12/18/2025 at Wake Forest W 64-61 977 (19) TIPPNER, Meredith (7) OSHO, Danielle
12/21/2025 Kennesaw St. W 85-55 609 (28) KYLE, Ra Shaya (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya
12/28/2025 Stetson W 77-45 847 (14) KYLE, Ra Shaya (12) KYLE, Ra Shaya

(14) RAVIV, Gal
01/01/2026 at Virginia Tech Wot 75-67 4617 (23) KYLE, Ra Shaya (13) KYLE, Ra Shaya
01/04/2026 Clemson L 55-70 914 (12) KYLE, Ra Shaya (9) KYLE, Ra Shaya

(12) RAVIV, Gal
01/08/2026 Louisville L 68-77 606 (18) KIMPSON, Amarachi (11) KYLE, Ra Shaya
01/11/2026 Florida St. W 89-73 1137 (30) KYLE, Ra Shaya (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya
01/15/2026 at North Carolina L 62-73 3320 (16) KIMPSON, Amarachi (10) OSHO, Danielle

(16) RAVIV, Gal
01/22/2026 at Notre Dame L 66-74 6669 (21) KIMPSON, Amarachi (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya
01/25/2026 at SMU W 75-66 1244 (23) KIMPSON, Amarachi (10) OKOLO, Soma
01/29/2026 Duke L 58-74 897 (21) KYLE, Ra Shaya (9) KYLE, Ra Shaya
02/01/2026 Syracuse L 60-65 1505 (13) KYLE, Ra Shaya (8) KYLE, Ra Shaya

(13) RAVIV, Gal
02/05/2026 at Virginia L 56-67 3709 (13) KYLE, Ra Shaya (10) KYLE, Ra Shaya

(13) RAVIV, Gal

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 13 13689 1053
Away 6 20536 3423
Neutral 4 3905 976
Total 23 38130 1658
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-11 7-6 3-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 4-8 1-5 3-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-3 6-1 0-0 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Miami (FL) 365 375 437 427 24 1628
Opponents 372 342 398 364 10 1486

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 KYLE, Ra Shaya 22-22 640:56 29.1 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 57 159 216 9.8 45 1 38 62 17 8 343 15.6

14 RAVIV, Gal 20-20 634:25 31.7 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 7 39 46 2.3 40 1 75 69 3 29 267 13.4
33 KIMPSON, Amarachi 23-23 710:54 30.9 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 11 39 50 2.2 50 0 42 28 6 29 283 12.3

5 ADAMS, Ahnay 23-23 634:55 27.6 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 41 55 96 4.2 56 1 57 46 1 32 193 8.4
15 BLASIGH, Vittoria 21-3 493:45 23.5 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 4 27 31 1.5 21 0 31 29 4 14 172 8.2
35 PETERSON, Jessica 5-4 76:22 15.3 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 12 20 32 6.4 5 0 3 4 3 1 30 6.0

3 OKOLO, Soma 23-1 328:05 14.3 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 39 46 85 3.7 36 0 7 16 14 9 92 4.0
12 WETZEL, Natalie 23-14 363:06 15.8 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 10 66 76 3.3 21 0 9 12 6 7 84 3.7
22 PELISH, Simone 11-0 67:53 6.2 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 7 2 1 1 27 2.5

7 OSHO, Danielle 19-4 279:47 14.7 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 9 48 57 3.0 29 0 8 12 5 8 42 2.2
23 TIPPNER, Meredith 23-0 215:52 9.4 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 4 23 27 1.2 22 0 15 21 0 15 50 2.2

4 KPETIKOU, Candace 21-1 165:48 7.9 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 17 41 58 2.8 35 0 1 16 6 1 36 1.7
8 KONE, Mya 9-0 38:13 4.2 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 1.0

Team 57 41 98 14
Total 23 4650 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 271 613 884 38.4 368 3 294 331 66 154 1628 70.8
Opponents 23 4650 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 240 541 781 34.0 415 7 327 331 75 149 1486 64.6

Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 1628 1486
Points per game 70.8 64.6
Scoring margin +6.2 -

Field goals-att 600-1377 562-1396
Field goal pct .436 .403

3 point fg-att 133-447 150-493
3-point FG pct .298 .304
3-pt FG made per game 5.8 6.5

Free throws-att 295-431 212-317
Free throw pct .684 .669
F-Throws made per game 12.8 9.2

Rebounds 884 781
Rebounds per game 38.4 34.0
Rebounding margin +4.5 -

Assists 294 327
Assists per game 12.8 14.2

Turnovers 331 331
Turnovers per game 14.4 14.4
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.0

Steals 154 149
Steals per game 6.7 6.5

Blocks 66 75
Blocks per game 2.9 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 13689 20536
Home games-Avg/Game 13-1053 6-3423
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-976

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Hofstra W 83-48 803
11/06/2025 Bethune-Cookman W 74-41 2956
11/13/2025 Fla. Atlantic W 79-47 791
11/20/2025 vs Davidson W 66-58 500
11/22/2025 vs Iowa L 61-64 2774
11/28/2025 vs George Washington Wot 83-77 156
11/29/2025 vs Oklahoma St. L 84-87 475
12/03/2025 Kentucky L 48-64 859
12/07/2025 Georgia St. W 99-46 1021
12/14/2025 NC State L 61-87 744
12/18/2025 at Wake Forest W 64-61 977
12/21/2025 Kennesaw St. W 85-55 609
12/28/2025 Stetson W 77-45 847
01/01/2026 at Virginia Tech Wot 75-67 4617
01/04/2026 Clemson L 55-70 914
01/08/2026 Louisville L 68-77 606
01/11/2026 Florida St. W 89-73 1137
01/15/2026 at North Carolina L 62-73 3320
01/22/2026 at Notre Dame L 66-74 6669
01/25/2026 at SMU W 75-66 1244
01/29/2026 Duke L 58-74 897
02/01/2026 Syracuse L 60-65 1505
02/05/2026 at Virginia L 56-67 3709



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Feb 06, 2026

#0 KYLE, Ra Shaya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 * 19:44 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 0 4 4 4.0 1 2 2 1 2 13 13.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 * 20:48 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 9-11 .818 2 9 11 7.5 0 3 0 1 0 19 16.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 * 23:57 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 7 7 7.3 1 1 3 2 0 13 15.0
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 * 26:08 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 7 11 8.3 2 1 4 2 0 17 15.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 * 34:28 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 7 8 8.2 3 0 6 0 1 17 15.8
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 * 37:47 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 5 9 14 9.2 0 1 2 1 0 26 17.5
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 * 34:30 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 10 13 9.7 4 2 2 2 0 11 16.6
Kentucky 12/03/2025 * 28:52 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 9-10 .900 5 5 10 9.8 3 1 3 1 0 11 15.9
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 * 24:05 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 13 17 10.6 1 1 4 0 0 16 15.9
NC State 12/14/2025 * 31:41 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 7 10 10.5 1 1 3 1 0 12 15.5
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 * 18:60 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 5 10.0 4 1 5 0 0 5 14.5
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 * 26:41 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 16-22 .727 2 8 10 10.0 2 2 2 2 1 28 15.7
Stetson 12/28/2025 * 28:26 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 10.2 1 3 1 0 0 14 15.5
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 * 38:28 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 5 8 13 10.4 4 2 5 1 2 23 16.1
Clemson 01/04/2026 * 36:22 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 10.3 1 7 1 0 0 12 15.8
Louisville 01/08/2026 * 30:39 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 10.3 3 0 1 0 0 10 15.4
Florida St. 01/11/2026 * 25:45 11-16 .688 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 2 8 10 10.3 2 0 1 0 0 30 16.3
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 * 36:58 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 9 10 10.3 2 1 4 0 1 15 16.2
at SMU 01/25/2026 * 16:24 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 9.9 1 3 2 1 0 4 15.6
Duke 01/29/2026 * 31:18 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 7 9 9.9 5 3 4 0 0 21 15.9
Syracuse 02/01/2026 * 34:45 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 0 8 8 9.8 2 3 4 2 0 13 15.7
at Virginia 02/05/2026 * 34:10 3-13 .231 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 3 7 10 9.8 2 0 3 0 1 13 15.6
Totals 22 640:56 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 57 159 216 9.8 45 38 62 17 8 343 15.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 29.1 15.6 53.7 0.0 72.8 9.8 1.7 2.8 0.6 0.4 0.8



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#3 OKOLO, Soma
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 09:19 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 5 5.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 5.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 07:44 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.0 1 0 2 0 0 6 5.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 06:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.7
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 13:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 2.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 3.0
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 17:56 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.8 2 0 0 2 1 0 2.4
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 32:14 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 4 3 7 3.5 3 1 1 3 3 10 3.7
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 11:42 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.1
Kentucky 12/03/2025 22:13 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.9 3 1 0 0 0 3 3.1
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 15:52 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 2 7 3.3 2 2 1 0 0 9 3.8
NC State 12/14/2025 11:53 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.4
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 11:10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3.1
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 15:19 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 3.3 3 0 2 1 0 4 3.2
Stetson 12/28/2025 14:21 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.4 0 0 0 1 0 6 3.4
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 08:15 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.4 3 0 2 1 0 4 3.4
Clemson 01/04/2026 08:10 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.2 2 0 2 0 0 6 3.6
Louisville 01/08/2026 12:16 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 1 3 3.2 0 1 0 0 0 6 3.8
Florida St. 01/11/2026 04:26 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 16:21 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.5
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 10:02 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.5
at SMU 01/25/2026 19:49 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 6 10 3.5 3 0 0 1 3 1 3.4
Duke 01/29/2026 12:44 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 3.5 4 1 2 1 0 9 3.6
Syracuse 02/01/2026 17:51 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 3 7 3.7 2 0 0 0 0 10 3.9
at Virginia 02/05/2026 * 28:23 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 3.7 2 0 1 0 1 6 4.0
Totals 1 328:05 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 39 46 85 3.7 36 7 16 14 9 92 4.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 14.3 4.0 41.0 0.0 54.5 3.7 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.6



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 3/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#4 KPETIKOU, Candace
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 12:23 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 1 1 0 4 4.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 13:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 8 10 6.5 2 1 1 0 0 0 2.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 10:10 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 0 2 5.0 3 0 2 1 0 2 2.0
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 01:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 06:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.2
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 08:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
Kentucky 12/03/2025 09:27 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1.1
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 13:43 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 5 10 3.9 3 0 1 0 0 7 1.9
NC State 12/14/2025 08:19 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.9 2 0 1 1 0 2 1.9
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 05:02 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.6 3 0 3 0 0 0 1.7
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 07:33 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 4 0 1 0 0 2 1.7
Stetson 12/28/2025 10:16 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.5 2 0 1 1 1 0 1.6
Clemson 01/04/2026 00:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
Louisville 01/08/2026 01:31 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Florida St. 01/11/2026 11:12 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.4
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 * 23:39 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 3.4 4 0 0 1 0 7 1.8
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 03:02 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.8
at SMU 01/25/2026 05:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Duke 01/29/2026 05:27 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 1 0 0 4 1.8
Syracuse 02/01/2026 05:15 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.8
at Virginia 02/05/2026 02:31 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 3 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
Totals 1 165:48 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 17 41 58 2.8 35 1 16 6 1 36 1.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

21 7.9 1.7 45.5 0.0 46.2 2.8 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.3



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 4/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#5 ADAMS, Ahnay
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 * 24:36 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 3 3 0 0 2 12 12.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 * 24:14 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 2 0 2 3.0 2 2 2 0 0 10 11.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 * 23:41 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 3.3 1 5 1 0 1 9 10.3
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 * 32:24 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.5 3 4 2 0 0 6 9.3
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 * 20:05 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 1 0 2 0 2 4 8.2
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 * 29:30 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 3 3 6 3.5 2 2 4 0 2 6 7.8
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 * 32:14 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.4 2 4 2 0 2 12 8.4
Kentucky 12/03/2025 * 28:50 3-10 .300 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.3 2 1 1 0 1 6 8.1
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 * 16:37 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.1 4 6 0 1 1 8 8.1
NC State 12/14/2025 * 26:50 4-9 .444 1-1 1.000 4-5 .800 2 1 3 3.1 3 3 1 0 1 13 8.6
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 * 22:27 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 1 3 0 0 0 4 8.2
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 * 32:00 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 2 1 3 2.9 3 1 5 0 5 12 8.5
Stetson 12/28/2025 * 29:22 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.2 3 4 2 0 3 13 8.8
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 * 34:14 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.0 1 1 0 0 1 5 8.6
Clemson 01/04/2026 * 31:45 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.1 2 1 0 0 0 6 8.4
Louisville 01/08/2026 * 24:46 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 5 8 3.4 2 1 5 0 0 9 8.4
Florida St. 01/11/2026 * 27:28 5-11 .455 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1 0 1 3.3 2 4 2 0 1 11 8.6
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 * 24:00 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 3.5 2 1 2 0 3 6 8.4
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 * 34:09 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 1 5 6 3.6 5 3 6 0 1 17 8.9
at SMU 01/25/2026 * 34:14 7-15 .467 2-2 1.000 2-4 .500 3 4 7 3.8 2 2 4 0 2 18 9.4
Duke 01/29/2026 * 34:29 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 4.0 3 1 2 0 0 2 9.0
Syracuse 02/01/2026 * 22:08 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 4.0 4 2 2 0 1 4 8.8
at Virginia 02/05/2026 * 24:52 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 4.2 3 3 1 0 3 0 8.4
Totals 23 634:55 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 41 55 96 4.2 56 57 46 1 32 193 8.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 27.6 8.4 42.8 21.3 67.3 4.2 2.5 2.0 1.2 1.4 0.0



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 5/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#7 OSHO, Danielle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 09:11 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 11:51 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 4 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 09:15 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.3 2 0 0 0 1 1 1.0
Kentucky 12/03/2025 10:58 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.8
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 12:08 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.6 3 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
NC State 12/14/2025 04:27 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 20:28 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 2.4 1 1 1 1 1 6 1.6
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 10:12 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.1 3 0 2 0 0 2 1.6
Stetson 12/28/2025 10:21 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.1 1 2 0 1 0 2 1.7
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 20:41 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 2.2 1 1 0 0 0 5 2.0
Clemson 01/04/2026 08:48 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Louisville 01/08/2026 06:15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.8
Florida St. 01/11/2026 27:01 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 3 5 2.2 3 1 1 0 0 6 2.2
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 28:15 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0 10 10 2.7 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.3
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 * 26:21 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 6 8 3.1 3 2 3 0 0 0 2.1
at SMU 01/25/2026 * 12:16 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2.1
Duke 01/29/2026 * 23:37 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 3 1 0 0 1 3 2.2
Syracuse 02/01/2026 * 19:22 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 0 6 6 3.2 0 0 0 2 0 5 2.3
at Virginia 02/05/2026 08:20 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.2
Totals 4 279:47 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 9 48 57 3.0 29 8 12 5 8 42 2.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 14.7 2.2 23.7 9.7 52.4 3.0 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.3



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 6/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#8 KONE, Mya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 07:44 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 07:06 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 04:39 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Kentucky 12/03/2025 02:37 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 05:25 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
NC State 12/14/2025 02:55 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 03:24 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.6
Stetson 12/28/2025 03:25 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.1
Louisville 01/08/2026 00:58 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 38:13 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 9 1.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 4.2 1.0 26.7 11.1 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 7/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#12 WETZEL, Natalie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 13:42 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 6 6 6.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 14:48 5-7 .714 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1 1 2 4.0 1 0 1 2 0 11 7.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 16:05 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.3 0 0 1 0 0 8 7.7
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 * 26:03 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.0 3 1 0 2 0 2 6.3
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 14:59 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 5.0
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 * 12:46 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.5
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 * 28:18 4-9 .444 3-8 .375 3-4 .750 0 2 2 3.1 0 0 1 0 0 14 5.9
Kentucky 12/03/2025 * 08:30 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 5.4
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 * 14:12 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 3.4 1 2 0 0 0 7 5.6
NC State 12/14/2025 * 23:40 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 8 8 3.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.0
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 * 24:21 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 4.0 3 0 1 0 2 2 4.7
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 * 20:15 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.8 1 1 0 0 0 2 4.5
Stetson 12/28/2025 * 16:36 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.7 0 1 1 0 1 4 4.5
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 * 24:03 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.3
Clemson 01/04/2026 * 23:19 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 0 6 6 3.9 1 1 3 0 1 9 4.6
Louisville 01/08/2026 * 29:19 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 5 6 4.0 2 0 2 0 2 9 4.9
Florida St. 01/11/2026 * 11:36 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.6
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 * 11:45 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.3
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 03:37 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 4.1
at SMU 01/25/2026 08:56 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.6 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.1
Duke 01/29/2026 06:54 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.9
Syracuse 02/01/2026 02:47 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
at Virginia 02/05/2026 06:36 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 1 0 1 1 0 2 3.7
Totals 14 363:06 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 10 66 76 3.3 21 9 12 6 7 84 3.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 15.8 3.7 41.7 27.9 70.6 3.3 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.3 0.3



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Feb 06, 2026

#14 RAVIV, Gal
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 * 25:42 4-11 .364 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 2 4 4 0 1 10 10.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 * 25:47 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 7 2 0 2 6 8.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 * 26:23 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 1 4 1 1 0 12 9.3
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 * 35:40 10-16 .625 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 2.5 4 3 4 0 2 22 12.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 * 33:44 3-10 .300 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 5 1 0 3 7 11.4
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 * 40:12 11-21 .524 1-3 .333 6-8 .750 0 4 4 2.3 3 1 4 0 2 29 14.3
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 * 30:19 8-14 .571 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.1 5 2 2 0 0 21 15.3
Kentucky 12/03/2025 * 31:13 5-11 .455 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.1 2 0 6 0 2 12 14.9
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 * 24:49 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.2 2 9 5 0 1 10 14.3
NC State 12/14/2025 * 19:15 0-10 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 1 2 0 0 3 0 12.9
Stetson 12/28/2025 * 32:22 6-12 .500 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 2.1 1 4 1 0 5 14 13.0
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 * 41:47 7-20 .350 1-8 .125 3-4 .750 1 2 3 2.2 2 3 1 0 3 18 13.4
Clemson 01/04/2026 * 38:26 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.2 2 3 3 0 0 12 13.3
Florida St. 01/11/2026 * 31:22 6-16 .375 0-6 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.1 4 9 3 0 0 13 13.3
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 * 37:37 4-17 .235 3-10 .300 5-6 .833 1 0 1 2.1 2 1 6 0 1 16 13.5
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 * 24:13 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 0 2 6 0 0 5 12.9
at SMU 01/25/2026 * 28:26 7-14 .500 1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 5 0 2 18 13.2
Duke 01/29/2026 * 39:16 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 2.1 0 2 2 0 1 16 13.4
Syracuse 02/01/2026 * 36:42 6-16 .375 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.2 2 7 7 1 1 13 13.4
at Virginia 02/05/2026 * 31:09 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.3 3 6 6 1 0 13 13.4
Totals 20 634:25 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 7 39 46 2.3 40 75 69 3 29 267 13.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 31.7 13.4 41.4 28.2 77.5 2.3 3.8 3.5 1.1 1.5 0.2



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Feb 06, 2026

#15 BLASIGH, Vittoria
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 14:58 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 6 6.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 17:06 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 0 3 2 1 0 5 5.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 14:32 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.3 1 1 2 0 1 0 3.7
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 24:06 4-8 .500 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 11 5.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 25:11 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.8 3 1 0 0 1 11 6.6
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 24:53 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 2 2 0 0 1 3 6.0
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 26:48 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 1 3 1 1 0 9 6.4
Kentucky 12/03/2025 24:34 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.6 0 0 2 0 0 4 6.1
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 19:57 6-9 .667 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.8 1 1 0 0 0 18 7.4
NC State 12/14/2025 31:47 8-14 .571 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.6 2 0 4 0 1 22 8.9
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 * 35:53 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.7 2 2 4 0 2 11 9.1
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 * 30:24 7-9 .778 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0 6 6 2.1 1 4 2 0 1 18 9.8
Clemson 01/04/2026 15:03 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 0 1 2 0 1 0 9.1
Louisville 01/08/2026 * 35:38 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.8 1 2 1 0 0 10 9.1
Florida St. 01/11/2026 22:59 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0 1 1 1.7 0 3 1 1 2 10 9.2
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 26:24 4-11 .364 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 1 1 1 0 0 10 9.3
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 21:54 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.7 2 1 1 0 1 3 8.9
at SMU 01/25/2026 22:53 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 3 2 0 1 5 8.7
Duke 01/29/2026 03:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8.2
Syracuse 02/01/2026 21:41 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 4 8.0
at Virginia 02/05/2026 33:21 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 1.5 1 1 3 0 1 12 8.2
Totals 3 493:45 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 4 27 31 1.5 21 31 29 4 14 172 8.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

21 23.5 8.2 43.9 38.8 80.0 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.1 0.7 0.2



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Feb 06, 2026

#22 PELISH, Simone
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 11:37 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 3.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 07:06 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 11:29 3-3 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 1 0 0 9 4.0
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 01:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
Kentucky 12/03/2025 01:36 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.8
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 08:09 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 2 0 1 0 3 2.8
NC State 12/14/2025 05:58 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.4
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 02:24 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 11:41 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 3 2 0 0 0 8 2.8
Stetson 12/28/2025 05:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.3 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.7
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 01:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
Totals 0 67:53 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.3 6 7 2 1 1 27 2.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 6.2 2.5 47.1 53.8 66.7 0.3 0.6 0.2 3.5 0.1 0.1



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Feb 06, 2026

#23 TIPPNER, Meredith
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 11:14 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 2.0 1 1 0 0 3 5 5.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 12:22 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 11:16 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 2.3 2 0 3 0 1 2 3.0
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 04:30 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 05:15 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.4 1 1 0 0 0 1 2.0
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 03:21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 02:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Kentucky 12/03/2025 07:41 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 17:44 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 1.4 2 0 1 0 1 6 1.8
NC State 12/14/2025 08:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.3 0 3 0 0 0 1 1.7
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 21:49 6-7 .857 3-3 1.000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 1.4 1 3 0 0 2 19 3.3
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 10:35 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3.0
Stetson 12/28/2025 19:31 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 2 1 0 1 4 3.1
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 14:01 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.4 0 0 1 0 0 4 3.1
Clemson 01/04/2026 06:12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 2 0 1 0 2.9
Louisville 01/08/2026 23:49 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.4 1 1 4 0 1 6 3.1
Florida St. 01/11/2026 05:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 2 0 2 0 1 0 2.9
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 02:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.8
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.6
at SMU 01/25/2026 16:16 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 3 2 1 0 1 0 2.5
Duke 01/29/2026 06:58 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
Syracuse 02/01/2026 03:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.3
at Virginia 02/05/2026 00:21 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
Totals 0 215:52 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 4 23 27 1.2 22 15 21 0 15 50 2.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 9.4 2.2 40.0 36.4 66.7 1.2 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.0



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 12/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#33 KIMPSON, Amarachi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 * 23:13 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 3 0 0 2 9 9.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 * 21:34 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.5 3 1 2 0 1 7 8.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 * 23:24 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.3 0 1 1 0 2 14 10.0
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 * 23:20 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 4 0 1 0 3 4 8.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 * 35:45 6-18 .333 2-9 .222 5-7 .714 0 2 2 1.2 1 2 1 1 1 19 10.6
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 * 36:42 2-11 .182 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 1.3 3 0 1 0 3 7 10.0
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 * 24:40 5-7 .714 3-4 .750 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 1.6 4 1 1 0 0 17 11.0
Kentucky 12/03/2025 * 23:29 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 1.8 0 0 2 0 0 6 10.4
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 * 27:19 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 1.9 2 2 1 0 0 13 10.7
NC State 12/14/2025 * 25:15 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.7 1 2 1 1 0 11 10.7
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 * 37:27 8-16 .500 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.9 3 2 3 0 1 17 11.3
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 * 31:56 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 1.9 3 5 2 1 0 7 10.9
Stetson 12/28/2025 * 30:11 5-9 .556 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 0 3 3 2.0 0 2 1 1 2 13 11.1
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 * 42:22 6-13 .462 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 1 3 4 2.1 3 2 1 0 2 14 11.3
Clemson 01/04/2026 * 31:38 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 8 11.1
Louisville 01/08/2026 * 34:49 7-17 .412 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 1 4 5 2.2 1 5 3 0 1 18 11.5
Florida St. 01/11/2026 * 33:08 5-11 .455 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 0 2 2 2.2 1 4 1 0 2 17 11.8
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 * 29:17 5-7 .714 2-3 .667 4-5 .800 1 4 5 2.3 1 1 2 0 0 16 12.1
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 * 38:47 8-14 .571 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0 1 1 2.3 4 2 1 0 1 21 12.5
at SMU 01/25/2026 * 35:01 8-20 .400 3-6 .500 4-5 .800 2 0 2 2.3 3 3 1 0 4 23 13.1
Duke 01/29/2026 * 35:35 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 2 3 1 0 0 3 12.6
Syracuse 02/01/2026 * 35:46 3-7 .429 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.3 4 0 0 0 2 9 12.4
at Virginia 02/05/2026 * 30:17 3-9 .333 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.2 4 0 1 1 1 10 12.3
Totals 23 710:54 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 11 39 50 2.2 50 42 28 6 29 283 12.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 30.9 12.3 42.9 34.3 77.8 2.2 1.8 1.2 1.5 1.3 0.3



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 13/13

as of Feb 06, 2026

#35 PETERSON, Jessica
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 * 16:37 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 4 4 8 8.0 1 2 1 0 1 10 10.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 * 15:37 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 6.5 0 0 1 2 0 6 8.0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 * 19:01 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 7.3 0 1 0 1 0 9 8.3
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 13:52 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 6 7 7.3 2 0 1 0 0 3 7.0
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 * 11:15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.4 2 0 1 0 0 2 6.0
Totals 4 76:22 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 12 20 32 6.4 5 3 4 3 1 30 6.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 15.3 6.0 56.0 0.0 28.6 6.4 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.6



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 06, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 83-48 W 31-71 .437 8-32 .250 13-25 .520 20 26 46 46.0 14 18 10 3 12 83 83.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 74-41 W 27-62 .435 5-23 .217 15-22 .682 13 33 46 46.0 14 19 14 6 6 74 78.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 79-47 W 32-59 .542 7-15 .467 8-16 .500 15 33 48 46.7 14 13 17 5 6 79 78.7
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 66-58 W 27-52 .519 3-17 .176 9-14 .643 8 27 35 43.8 20 9 13 6 5 66 75.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 61-64 L 22-57 .386 4-19 .211 13-18 .722 6 23 29 40.8 15 9 11 4 10 61 72.6
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 83-77 Wot 27-63 .429 2-15 .133 27-40 .675 16 27 43 41.2 17 7 15 4 11 83 74.3
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 84-87 L 30-58 .517 9-23 .391 15-18 .833 7 19 26 39.0 19 12 12 3 2 84 75.7
Kentucky 12/03/2025 48-64 L 16-50 .320 2-18 .111 14-17 .824 11 21 32 38.1 18 3 15 1 5 48 72.3
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 99-46 W 36-69 .522 14-25 .560 13-19 .684 19 39 58 40.3 21 25 14 2 3 99 75.2
NC State 12/14/2025 61-87 L 23-63 .365 6-25 .240 9-13 .692 7 24 31 39.4 12 11 12 4 6 61 73.8
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 64-61 W 25-63 .397 7-27 .259 7-8 .875 16 16 32 38.7 18 13 18 2 9 64 72.9
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 85-55 W 24-50 .480 7-18 .389 30-38 .789 11 32 43 39.1 23 15 18 4 8 85 73.9
Stetson 12/28/2025 77-45 W 33-68 .485 4-17 .235 7-9 .778 9 32 41 39.2 9 19 8 4 13 77 74.2
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 75-67 Wot 31-72 .431 2-15 .133 11-19 .579 16 25 41 39.4 14 9 10 2 8 75 74.2
Clemson 01/04/2026 55-70 L 21-48 .438 5-14 .357 8-12 .667 7 18 25 38.4 11 14 13 1 4 55 72.9
Louisville 01/08/2026 68-77 L 26-63 .413 5-16 .313 11-15 .733 13 27 40 38.5 10 10 18 0 4 68 72.6
Florida St. 01/11/2026 89-73 W 33-69 .478 8-25 .320 15-20 .750 10 31 41 38.6 17 22 11 2 6 89 73.6
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 62-73 L 21-61 .344 8-32 .250 12-17 .706 10 31 41 38.8 12 4 12 1 4 62 72.9
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 66-74 L 25-49 .510 5-14 .357 11-19 .579 7 26 33 38.5 19 12 21 0 4 66 72.6
at SMU 01/25/2026 75-66 W 27-65 .415 7-15 .467 14-20 .700 17 23 40 38.6 18 15 18 3 15 75 72.7
Duke 01/29/2026 58-74 L 23-56 .411 1-11 .091 11-16 .688 10 25 35 38.4 20 13 13 1 2 58 72.0
Syracuse 02/01/2026 60-65 L 22-61 .361 6-14 .429 10-19 .526 13 35 48 38.8 14 12 18 5 4 60 71.5
at Virginia 02/05/2026 56-67 L 18-48 .375 8-17 .471 12-17 .706 10 20 30 38.4 19 10 20 3 7 56 70.8
Total 1628 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 271 613 884 38.4 368 294 331 66 154 1628 70.8
Opponents 1486 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 240 541 781 34.0 415 327 331 75 149 1486 64.6

Miami (FL) Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 70.8 43.6 29.8 68.4 38.4 12.8 14.4 0.9 6.7 2.9



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 1/4

as of Feb 06, 2026

Miami (FL) - Game Highs
POINTS 99 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)

89 Florida St. (01/11/2026)
85 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
84 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
83 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
83 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
33 Florida St. (01/11/2026)
33 Stetson (12/28/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 72 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
71 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .542 (32-59) Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
.522 (36-69) Georgia St. (12/07/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 14 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
9 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
32 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .560 (14-25) Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
.471 (8-17) at Virginia (02/05/2026)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
27 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
38 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (7-8) at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)
.833 (15-18) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

REBOUNDS 58 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
48 Syracuse (02/01/2026)
48 Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)

ASSISTS 25 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
22 Florida St. (01/11/2026)

STEALS 15 at SMU (01/25/2026)
13 Stetson (12/28/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 vs Davidson (N) (11/20/2025)
6 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

TURNOVERS 21 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
20 at Virginia (02/05/2026)

FOULS 23 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
21 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Feb 06, 2026

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 87 NC State (12/14/2025)

87 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
77 Louisville (01/08/2026)
77 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
74 Duke (01/29/2026)
74 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 NC State (12/14/2025)
33 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 NC State (12/14/2025)
73 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .611 (33-54) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
.500 (28-56) Duke (01/29/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Clemson (01/04/2026)
9 at SMU (01/25/2026)
9 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
9 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
9 Stetson (12/28/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 34 Clemson (01/04/2026)
34 Stetson (12/28/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .538 (7-13) Duke (01/29/2026)
.533 (8-15) vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 21 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
16 Syracuse (02/01/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 27 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
22 Duke (01/29/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
.857 (6-7) Clemson (01/04/2026)

REBOUNDS 49 NC State (12/14/2025)
45 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)

ASSISTS 22 Louisville (01/08/2026)
20 Duke (01/29/2026)

STEALS 15 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
12 at SMU (01/25/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 at SMU (01/25/2026)
6 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)

TURNOVERS 24 at SMU (01/25/2026)
23 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

FOULS 29 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
28 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)



2025-26 Miami (FL) Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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Miami (FL) - Game Lows
POINTS 48 Kentucky (12/03/2025)

55 Clemson (01/04/2026)
56 at Virginia (02/05/2026)
58 Duke (01/29/2026)
60 Syracuse (02/01/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 Kentucky (12/03/2025)
18 at Virginia (02/05/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at Virginia (02/05/2026)
48 Clemson (01/04/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .320 (16-50) Kentucky (12/03/2025)
.344 (21-61) at North Carolina (01/15/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 1 Duke (01/29/2026)
2 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
2 Kentucky (12/03/2025)
2 vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Duke (01/29/2026)
14 Syracuse (02/01/2026)
14 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
14 Clemson (01/04/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .091 (1-11) Duke (01/29/2026)
.111 (2-18) Kentucky (12/03/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 Stetson (12/28/2025)
7 at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)
9 Stetson (12/28/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (8-16) Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
.520 (13-25) Hofstra (11/03/2025)

REBOUNDS 25 Clemson (01/04/2026)
26 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

ASSISTS 3 Kentucky (12/03/2025)
4 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)

STEALS 2 Duke (01/29/2026)
2 vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
0 Louisville (01/08/2026)

TURNOVERS 8 Stetson (12/28/2025)
10 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
10 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

FOULS 9 Stetson (12/28/2025)
10 Louisville (01/08/2026)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 41 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

45 Stetson (12/28/2025)
46 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
47 Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
48 Hofstra (11/03/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
17 Stetson (12/28/2025)
17 Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 51 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
51 at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .273 (18-66) Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
.286 (16-56) Georgia St. (12/07/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 2 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
3 vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)
3 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
13 Duke (01/29/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .143 (3-21) vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)
.158 (3-19) Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
2 Stetson (12/28/2025)
2 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 Stetson (12/28/2025)
5 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (2-6) Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
.400 (2-5) at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)

REBOUNDS 15 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
20 Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)

ASSISTS 8 Florida St. (01/11/2026)
8 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
8 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

STEALS 2 at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
2 Stetson (12/28/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Stetson (12/28/2025)
1 at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
1 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
1 Georgia St. (12/07/2025)

TURNOVERS 7 Duke (01/29/2026)
9 Syracuse (02/01/2026)
9 at North Carolina (01/15/2026)

FOULS 10 Stetson (12/28/2025)
12 Clemson (01/04/2026)
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Miami (FL) - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 30 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida St. (01/11/2026)

29 Gal Raviv vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
28 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
26 Ra Shaya Kyle vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
23 Amarachi Kimpson at SMU (01/25/2026)
23 Ra Shaya Kyle at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida St. (01/11/2026)
11 Gal Raviv vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Gal Raviv vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
20 Amarachi Kimpson at SMU (01/25/2026)
20 Gal Raviv at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .857 (6-7) Meredith Tippner at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)
.857 (6-7) Ra Shaya Kyle vs Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Vittoria Blasigh vs Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
4 Amarachi Kimpson vs Florida St. (01/11/2026)
4 Vittoria Blasigh vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
4 Vittoria Blasigh vs NC State (12/14/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Gal Raviv at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
9 Vittoria Blasigh vs Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
9 Amarachi Kimpson vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Amarachi Kimpson vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Meredith Tippner at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Simone Pelish vs Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Ahnay Adams at SMU (01/25/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Gal Raviv vs Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Natalie Wetzel vs Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
10 Ra Shaya Kyle vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 22 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
13 Ra Shaya Kyle vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Gal Raviv vs Duke (01/29/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Amarachi Kimpson vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Ahnay Adams vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Meredith Tippner at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Amarachi Kimpson vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Vittoria Blasigh at Virginia (02/05/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Gal Raviv at SMU (01/25/2026)

REBOUNDS 17 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Georgia St. (12/07/2025)
14 Ra Shaya Kyle vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

ASSISTS 9 Gal Raviv vs Florida St. (01/11/2026)
9 Gal Raviv vs Georgia St. (12/07/2025)

STEALS 5 Gal Raviv vs Stetson (12/28/2025)
5 Ahnay Adams vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Soma Okolo vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
2 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
2 Danielle Osho vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
2 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
2 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
2 Soma Okolo vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)
2 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Davidson (N) (11/20/2025)
2 Natalie Wetzel vs Davidson (N) (11/20/2025)
2 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
2 Jessica Peterson vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
2 Natalie Wetzel vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
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Miami (FL) - Individual Game Highs
TURNOVERS 7 Gal Raviv vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)

6 Gal Raviv at Virginia (02/05/2026)
6 Gal Raviv at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
6 Ahnay Adams at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
6 Gal Raviv at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
6 Gal Raviv vs Kentucky (12/03/2025)
6 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)

FOULS 5 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Duke (01/29/2026)
5 Ahnay Adams at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
5 Gal Raviv vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 27 Hannah Hidalgo at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)

27 Gabby Reynolds vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
26 Jadyn Wooten vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
24 Reniya Kelly at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
24 Raven Thompson vs Clemson (01/04/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Jadyn Wooten vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
11 Gabby Reynolds vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Gabby Reynolds vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
20 Cameron Thomas vs Stetson (12/28/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .857 (6-7) Haleigh Timmer vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
.833 (10-12) Raven Thompson vs Clemson (01/04/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Sophie Burrows vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
5 Cameron Thomas vs Stetson (12/28/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Cameron Thomas vs Stetson (12/28/2025)
11 Sophie Burrows vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
11 Rusne Augustinaite vs Clemson (01/04/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Amari Whiting vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Taina Mair vs Duke (01/29/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Anaya Brown at SMU (01/25/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Cassandre Prosper at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Haleigh Timmer vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Laila Phelia vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
10 Hannah Hidalgo at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 Laila Phelia vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
11 Hannah Hidalgo at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Demeara Hinds vs Clemson (01/04/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Nyla Harris at North Carolina (01/15/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Jadyn Wooten vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Skylar Jones vs Louisville (01/08/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Shania Nichols vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Haleigh Timmer vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

REBOUNDS 13 Khamil Pierre vs NC State (12/14/2025)
12 Uche Izoje vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
12 Hannah Stuelke vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2025)

ASSISTS 12 Mia Moore vs Clemson (01/04/2026)
8 Zahra King at SMU (01/25/2026)
8 Mackenzie Nelson at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
8 Amari Whiting vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/29/2025)

STEALS 10 Hannah Hidalgo at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
5 Jasmine Gipson at SMU (01/25/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Grace Hall at SMU (01/25/2026)
3 Caitlin Weimar at Virginia (02/05/2026)
3 Aniya Trent at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
3 TaTianna Stovall vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)

TURNOVERS 7 Sahnya Jah at SMU (01/25/2026)
6 Malaya Cowles at Notre Dame (01/22/2026)
6 Milan Brown at Wake Forest (12/18/2025)

FOULS 5 Uche Izoje vs Syracuse (02/01/2026)
5 Toby Fournier vs Duke (01/29/2026)
5 Carleigh Wenzel at Virginia Tech (01/01/2026)
5 TaTianna Stovall vs Kennesaw St. (12/21/2025)
5 Sara Lewis vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
5 Kamari Sims vs George Washington (N) (11/28/2025)
5 Michiyah Simmons vs Fla. Atlantic (11/13/2025)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
KYLE, Ra Shaya 22-22 29.1 .537 .000 .728 9.8 1.7 8 17 15.6 11-11 30.5 .508 .000 .691 9.0 1.9 4 5 14.4
RAVIV, Gal 20-20 31.7 .414 .282 .775 2.3 3.8 29 3 13.4 10-10 32.8 .364 .250 .800 2.3 3.6 11 2 12.4
KIMPSON, Amarachi 23-23 30.9 .429 .343 .778 2.2 1.8 29 6 12.3 12-12 34.1 .448 .411 .750 2.3 2.1 15 3 13.9
ADAMS, Ahnay 23-23 27.6 .428 .213 .673 4.2 2.5 32 1 8.4 12-12 28.4 .394 .200 .591 4.9 2.1 13 0 7.9
BLASIGH, Vittoria 21-3 23.5 .439 .388 .800 1.5 1.5 14 4 8.2 11-2 24.7 .382 .358 .833 0.8 1.4 9 1 7.9
PETERSON, Jessica 5-4 15.3 .560 .000 .286 6.4 0.6 1 3 6.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
OKOLO, Soma 23-1 14.3 .410 .000 .545 3.7 0.3 9 14 4.0 12-1 13.4 .422 .000 .500 3.8 0.3 5 5 4.0
WETZEL, Natalie 23-14 15.8 .417 .279 .706 3.3 0.4 7 6 3.7 12-7 14.7 .313 .235 .667 3.4 0.3 5 1 2.3
PELISH, Simone 11-0 6.2 .471 .538 .667 0.3 0.6 1 1 2.5 3-0 3.2 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
OSHO, Danielle 19-4 14.7 .237 .097 .524 3.0 0.4 8 5 2.2 12-4 17.2 .256 .150 .471 3.9 0.5 4 4 2.8
TIPPNER, Meredith 23-0 9.4 .400 .364 .667 1.2 0.7 15 0 2.2 12-0 9.2 .500 .600 .833 1.2 0.8 6 0 2.5
KPETIKOU, Candace 21-1 7.9 .455 .000 .462 2.8 0.0 1 6 1.7 11-1 6.5 .615 .000 .600 1.9 0.0 0 3 1.7
KONE, Mya 9-0 4.2 .267 .111 .000 1.0 0.1 0 0 1.0 2-0 1.9 .000 .000 .000 0.5 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 23 .436 .298 .684 38.4 12.8 154 66 70.8 12 .411 .302 .672 36.4 12.1 73 24 65.8
Opponent 23 .403 .304 .669 34.0 14.2 149 75 64.6 12 .423 .345 .727 36.9 15.9 86 43 71.2

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
KYLE, Ra Shaya 122-227 .537 0-2 .000 99-136 .728 343 15.6 60-118 .508 0-1 .000 38-55 .691 158 14.4
RAVIV, Gal 106-256 .414 24-85 .282 31-40 .775 267 13.4 48-132 .364 12-48 .250 16-20 .800 124 12.4
KIMPSON, Amarachi 100-233 .429 34-99 .343 49-63 .778 283 12.3 60-134 .448 23-56 .411 24-32 .750 167 13.9
ADAMS, Ahnay 74-173 .428 10-47 .213 35-52 .673 193 8.4 39-99 .394 4-20 .200 13-22 .591 95 7.9
BLASIGH, Vittoria 61-139 .439 38-98 .388 12-15 .800 172 8.2 29-76 .382 19-53 .358 10-12 .833 87 7.9
PETERSON, Jessica 14-25 .560 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 30 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OKOLO, Soma 34-83 .410 0-8 .000 24-44 .545 92 4.0 19-45 .422 0-1 .000 10-20 .500 48 4.0
WETZEL, Natalie 30-72 .417 12-43 .279 12-17 .706 84 3.7 10-32 .313 4-17 .235 4-6 .667 28 2.3
PELISH, Simone 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 27 2.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OSHO, Danielle 14-59 .237 3-31 .097 11-21 .524 42 2.2 11-43 .256 3-20 .150 8-17 .471 33 2.8
TIPPNER, Meredith 18-45 .400 4-11 .364 10-15 .667 50 2.2 11-22 .500 3-5 .600 5-6 .833 30 2.5
KPETIKOU, Candace 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 36 1.7 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 19 1.7
KONE, Mya 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 9 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 1628 70.8 295-718 .411 68-225 .302 131-195 .672 789 65.8
Opponent 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 1486 64.6 317-750 .423 92-267 .345 128-176 .727 854 71.2

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
KYLE, Ra Shaya 57 159 216 45 1 38 62 0.6 30 29 70 99 27 1 21 33 0.6 30
RAVIV, Gal 7 39 46 40 1 75 69 1.1 29 3 20 23 19 0 36 39 0.9 18
KIMPSON, Amarachi 11 39 50 50 0 42 28 1.5 23 7 21 28 28 0 25 15 1.7 23
ADAMS, Ahnay 41 55 96 56 1 57 46 1.2 18 26 33 59 30 1 25 25 1.0 18
BLASIGH, Vittoria 4 27 31 21 0 31 29 1.1 22 3 6 9 10 0 15 20 0.8 22
PETERSON, Jessica 12 20 32 5 0 3 4 0.8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OKOLO, Soma 39 46 85 36 0 7 16 0.4 10 18 27 45 19 0 3 8 0.4 10
WETZEL, Natalie 10 66 76 21 0 9 12 0.8 14 8 33 41 11 0 4 8 0.5 9
PELISH, Simone 1 2 3 6 0 7 2 3.5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OSHO, Danielle 9 48 57 29 0 8 12 0.7 6 8 39 47 15 0 6 9 0.7 6
TIPPNER, Meredith 4 23 27 22 0 15 21 0.7 19 1 13 14 8 0 10 14 0.7 19
KPETIKOU, Candace 17 41 58 35 0 1 16 0.1 7 5 16 21 17 0 0 6 0.0 7
KONE, Mya 2 7 9 2 0 1 0 1.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 271 613 884 368 3 294 331 0.9 99 136 301 437 184 2 145 184 0.8 89
Opponent 240 541 781 415 7 327 331 1.0 87 134 309 443 198 3 191 160 1.2 87
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Opponent Date Score 0 3 4 5 7 8 12 14 15 22 23
KYLE,RA SH OKOLO,SOMA KPETIKOU,C ADAMS,AHNA OSHO,DANIE KONE,MYA WETZEL,NAT RAVIV,GAL BLASIGH,VI PELISH,SIM TIPPNER,ME

Hofstra 11/03/2025 83-48 W 13-4-2 5-5-0 4-3-0 12-4-3 0-0-0 2-5-0 4-6-0 10-1-4 6-1-1 3-0-2 5-2-1
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 74-41 W 19-11-3 6-1-0 0-10-1 10-2-2 2-3-0 0-0-1 11-2-0 6-2-7 5-2-3 0-0-0 2-2-1
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 79-47 W 13-7-1 0-1-0 2-2-0 9-4-5 1-1-0 0-2-0 8-5-0 12-3-4 0-4-1 9-2-0 2-3-0
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 66-58 W 17-11-1 1-3-0 DNP 6-4-4 DNP DNP 2-3-1 22-4-3 11-1-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 61-64 L 17-8-0 0-4-0 0-1-0 4-1-0 DNP DNP 0-4-0 7-0-5 11-1-1 DNP 1-0-1
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 83-77 Wot 26-14-1 10-7-1 0-5-0 6-6-2 DNP DNP 2-0-0 29-4-1 3-1-2 0-0-0 0-2-0
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 84-87 L 11-13-2 0-1-0 0-0-0 12-3-4 DNP DNP 14-2-0 21-1-2 9-1-3 DNP 0-0-0
Kentucky 12/03/2025 48-64 L 11-10-1 3-1-1 2-0-0 6-2-1 0-2-0 0-0-0 2-2-0 12-2-0 4-2-0 2-1-0 0-2-0
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 99-46 W 16-17-1 9-7-2 7-10-0 8-2-6 2-2-0 0-0-0 7-7-2 10-3-9 18-3-1 3-0-2 6-2-0
NC State 12/14/2025 61-87 L 12-10-1 0-2-0 2-4-0 13-3-3 0-2-0 0-1-0 0-8-0 0-0-2 22-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-3
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 64-61 W 5-5-1 0-2-1 0-1-0 4-1-3 6-7-1 DNP 2-5-0 DNP 11-3-2 0-0-0 19-2-3
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 85-55 W 28-10-2 4-6-0 2-1-0 12-3-1 2-0-0 2-1-0 2-2-1 DNP 18-6-4 8-0-2 0-0-0
Stetson 12/28/2025 77-45 W 14-12-3 6-4-0 0-5-0 13-6-4 2-2-2 5-0-0 4-2-1 14-3-4 DNP 2-0-1 4-0-2
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 75-67 Wot 23-13-2 4-4-0 DNP 5-1-1 5-3-1 DNP 2-4-0 18-3-3 DNP 0-0-0 4-4-0
Clemson 01/04/2026 55-70 L 12-9-7 6-0-0 0-0-0 6-5-1 2-0-0 DNP 9-6-1 12-2-3 0-0-1 DNP 0-0-0
Louisville 01/08/2026 68-77 L 10-11-0 6-3-1 0-0-0 9-8-1 0-1-0 0-0-0 9-6-0 DNP 10-0-2 DNP 6-3-1
Florida St. 01/11/2026 89-73 W 30-10-0 0-1-0 2-5-0 11-1-4 6-5-1 DNP 0-5-1 13-2-9 10-1-3 DNP 0-2-0
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 62-73 L DNP 3-6-0 7-8-0 6-7-1 4-10-0 DNP 0-0-0 16-1-1 10-1-1 DNP 0-0-0
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 66-74 L 15-10-1 3-1-0 2-0-0 17-6-3 0-8-2 DNP 0-1-0 5-1-2 3-2-1 DNP 0-0-1
at SMU 01/25/2026 75-66 W 4-4-3 1-10-0 0-1-0 18-7-2 2-2-0 DNP 4-2-1 18-2-1 5-0-3 DNP 0-2-2
Duke 01/29/2026 58-74 L 21-9-3 9-5-1 4-0-0 2-7-1 3-3-1 DNP 0-2-1 16-4-2 0-0-1 DNP 0-0-0
Syracuse 02/01/2026 60-65 L 13-8-3 10-7-0 2-0-0 4-6-2 5-6-0 DNP 0-1-0 13-4-7 4-1-0 DNP 0-1-0
at Virginia 02/05/2026 56-67 L 13-10-0 6-4-0 0-2-0 0-7-3 0-0-0 DNP 2-1-0 13-4-6 12-1-1 DNP 0-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 33 35
KIMPSON,AM PETERSON,J

Hofstra 11/03/2025 83-48 W 9-1-3 10-8-2
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 74-41 W 7-2-1 6-5-0
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 79-47 W 14-1-1 9-9-1
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 66-58 W 4-0-0 3-7-0
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 61-64 L 19-2-2 2-3-0
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 83-77 Wot 7-2-0 DNP
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 84-87 L 17-3-1 DNP
Kentucky 12/03/2025 48-64 L 6-3-0 DNP
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 99-46 W 13-3-2 DNP
NC State 12/14/2025 61-87 L 11-0-2 DNP
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 64-61 W 17-4-2 DNP
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 85-55 W 7-2-5 DNP
Stetson 12/28/2025 77-45 W 13-3-2 DNP
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 75-67 Wot 14-4-2 DNP
Clemson 01/04/2026 55-70 L 8-0-1 DNP
Louisville 01/08/2026 68-77 L 18-5-5 DNP
Florida St. 01/11/2026 89-73 W 17-2-4 DNP
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 62-73 L 16-5-1 DNP
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 66-74 L 21-1-2 DNP
at SMU 01/25/2026 75-66 W 23-2-3 DNP
Duke 01/29/2026 58-74 L 3-1-3 DNP
Syracuse 02/01/2026 60-65 L 9-4-0 DNP
at Virginia 02/05/2026 56-67 L 10-0-0 DNP
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 343 15.6
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 283 12.3
14 Raviv, Gal 20 267 13.4
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 193 8.4
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 172 8.2
3 Okolo, Soma 23 92 4.0
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 84 3.7
23 Tippner, Meredith 23 50 2.2
7 Osho, Danielle 19 42 2.2
4 Kpetikou, Candace 21 36 1.7
35 Peterson, Jessica 5 30 6.0
22 Pelish, Simone 11 27 2.5
8 Kone, Mya 9 9 1.0

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 343 15.6
14 Raviv, Gal 20 267 13.4
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 283 12.3
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 193 8.4
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 172 8.2
35 Peterson, Jessica 5 30 6.0
3 Okolo, Soma 23 92 4.0
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 84 3.7
22 Pelish, Simone 11 27 2.5
7 Osho, Danielle 19 42 2.2
23 Tippner, Meredith 23 50 2.2
4 Kpetikou, Candace 21 36 1.7
8 Kone, Mya 9 9 1.0

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
35 Peterson, Jessica 14 25 .560
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 122 227 .537
22 Pelish, Simone 8 17 .471
4 Kpetikou, Candace 15 33 .455
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 61 139 .439
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 100 233 .429
5 Adams, Ahnay 74 173 .428
12 Wetzel, Natalie 30 72 .417
14 Raviv, Gal 106 256 .414
3 Okolo, Soma 34 83 .410
23 Tippner, Meredith 18 45 .400
8 Kone, Mya 4 15 .267
7 Osho, Danielle 14 59 .237

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
14 Raviv, Gal 20 256 12.8
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 233 10.1
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 227 10.3
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 173 7.5
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 139 6.6

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 122 5.5
14 Raviv, Gal 20 106 5.3
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 100 4.3
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 74 3.2
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 61 2.9
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3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
22 Pelish, Simone 7 13 .538
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 38 98 .388
23 Tippner, Meredith 4 11 .364
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 34 99 .343
14 Raviv, Gal 24 85 .282
12 Wetzel, Natalie 12 43 .279
5 Adams, Ahnay 10 47 .213
8 Kone, Mya 1 9 .111
7 Osho, Danielle 3 31 .097

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 99 4.3
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 98 4.7
14 Raviv, Gal 20 85 4.3
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 47 2.0
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 43 1.9

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 38 1.8
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 34 1.5
14 Raviv, Gal 20 24 1.2
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 12 0.5
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 10 0.4

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 12 15 .800
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 49 63 .778
14 Raviv, Gal 31 40 .775
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 99 136 .728
12 Wetzel, Natalie 12 17 .706
5 Adams, Ahnay 35 52 .673
22 Pelish, Simone 4 6 .667
23 Tippner, Meredith 10 15 .667
3 Okolo, Soma 24 44 .545
7 Osho, Danielle 11 21 .524
4 Kpetikou, Candace 6 13 .462
35 Peterson, Jessica 2 7 .286

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 136 6.2
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 63 2.7
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 52 2.3
3 Okolo, Soma 23 44 1.9
14 Raviv, Gal 20 40 2.0

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 99 4.5
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 49 2.1
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 35 1.5
14 Raviv, Gal 20 31 1.6
3 Okolo, Soma 23 24 1.0

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 216 9.8
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 96 4.2
3 Okolo, Soma 23 85 3.7
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 76 3.3
4 Kpetikou, Candace 21 58 2.8

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
14 Raviv, Gal 20 75 3.8
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 57 2.5
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 42 1.8
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 38 1.7
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 31 1.5

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 216 9.8
35 Peterson, Jessica 5 32 6.4
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 96 4.2
3 Okolo, Soma 23 85 3.7
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 76 3.3

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 32 1.4
14 Raviv, Gal 20 29 1.5
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 29 1.3
23 Tippner, Meredith 23 15 0.7
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 14 0.7
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Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 57 2.6
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 41 1.8
3 Okolo, Soma 23 39 1.7
4 Kpetikou, Candace 21 17 0.8
35 Peterson, Jessica 5 12 2.4

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 17 0.8
3 Okolo, Soma 23 14 0.6
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 6 0.3
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 6 0.3
4 Kpetikou, Candace 21 6 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 159 7.2
12 Wetzel, Natalie 23 66 2.9
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 55 2.4
7 Osho, Danielle 19 48 2.5
3 Okolo, Soma 23 46 2.0

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 711 30:55
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 641 29:08
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 635 27:36
14 Raviv, Gal 20 634 31:43
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 494 23:31

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 56 2.4
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 50 2.2
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 45 2.0
14 Raviv, Gal 20 40 2.0
3 Okolo, Soma 23 36 1.6

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
14 Raviv, Gal 20 69 3.5
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 62 2.8
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 46 2.0
15 Blasigh, Vittoria 21 29 1.4
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 23 28 1.2

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
0 Kyle, Ra Shaya 22 1
14 Raviv, Gal 20 1
5 Adams, Ahnay 23 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
5 ADAMS, Ahnay 40 4.7 10.9 .428 0.6 3.0 .213 2.2 3.3 .673 2.6 3.5 6.0 3.5 3.6 2.9 0.1 2.0 12.2

15 BLASIGH, Vittoria 40 4.9 11.3 .439 3.1 7.9 .388 1.0 1.2 .800 0.3 2.2 2.5 1.7 2.5 2.3 0.3 1.1 13.9
33 KIMPSON, Amarachi 40 5.6 13.1 .429 1.9 5.6 .343 2.8 3.5 .778 0.6 2.2 2.8 2.8 2.4 1.6 0.3 1.6 15.9
8 KONE, Mya 40 4.2 15.7 .267 1.0 9.4 .111 0.0 2.1 .000 2.1 7.3 9.4 2.1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4
4 KPETIKOU, Candace 40 3.6 8.0 .455 0.0 0.0 .000 1.4 3.1 .462 4.1 9.9 14.0 8.4 0.2 3.9 1.4 0.2 8.7
0 KYLE, Ra Shaya 40 7.6 14.2 .537 0.0 0.1 .000 6.2 8.5 .728 3.6 9.9 13.5 2.8 2.4 3.9 1.1 0.5 21.4
3 OKOLO, Soma 40 4.1 10.1 .410 0.0 1.0 .000 2.9 5.4 .545 4.8 5.6 10.4 4.4 0.9 2.0 1.7 1.1 11.2
7 OSHO, Danielle 40 2.0 8.4 .237 0.4 4.4 .097 1.6 3.0 .524 1.3 6.9 8.1 4.1 1.1 1.7 0.7 1.1 6.0

22 PELISH, Simone 40 4.7 10.0 .471 4.1 7.7 .538 2.4 3.5 .667 0.6 1.2 1.8 3.5 4.1 1.2 0.6 0.6 15.9
35 PETERSON, Jessica 40 7.3 13.1 .560 0.0 0.5 .000 1.0 3.7 .286 6.3 10.5 16.8 2.6 1.6 2.1 1.6 0.5 15.7
14 RAVIV, Gal 40 6.7 16.1 .414 1.5 5.4 .282 2.0 2.5 .775 0.4 2.5 2.9 2.5 4.7 4.4 0.2 1.8 16.8
23 TIPPNER, Meredith 40 3.3 8.3 .400 0.7 2.0 .364 1.9 2.8 .667 0.7 4.3 5.0 4.1 2.8 3.9 0.0 2.8 9.3
12 WETZEL, Natalie 40 3.3 7.9 .417 1.3 4.7 .279 1.3 1.9 .706 1.1 7.3 8.4 2.3 1.0 1.3 0.7 0.8 9.3

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Miami (FL) Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

0 Kyle, Ra Shaya C SR 6-6
1 Williams, Camille G FR 5-11
3 Okolo, Soma F FR 6-1
4 Kpetikou, Candace C FR 6-3
5 Adams, Ahnay G SO 5-6
7 Osho, Danielle F FR 6-1
8 Kone, Mya F SR 6-2

12 Wetzel, Natalie F FR 6-3
14 Raviv, Gal G FR 5-9
15 Blasigh, Vittoria G SO 5-9
22 Pelish, Simone G SO 6-0
23 Tippner, Meredith G FR 5-10
33 Kimpson, Amarachi G SO 5-8
35 Peterson, Jessica C SR 6-2
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Hofstra 11/03/2025 83-48 W 20-56 .357 4-16 .250 4-6 .667 9 24 33 33.0 24 10 23 4 5 48 48.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 74-41 W 18-66 .273 3-19 .158 2-6 .333 15 24 39 36.0 25 8 16 2 5 41 44.5
Fla. Atlantic 11/13/2025 79-47 W 17-56 .304 6-26 .231 7-12 .583 7 13 20 30.7 17 13 13 2 10 47 45.3
vs Davidson 11/20/2025 66-58 W 23-59 .390 4-16 .250 8-17 .471 12 18 30 30.5 16 9 10 2 6 58 48.5
vs Iowa 11/22/2025 61-64 L 27-62 .435 3-21 .143 7-10 .700 13 30 43 33.0 13 15 16 4 7 64 51.6
vs George Washington 11/28/2025 83-77 Wot 30-64 .469 8-15 .533 9-14 .643 11 24 35 33.3 29 19 18 5 4 77 55.8
vs Oklahoma St. 11/29/2025 84-87 L 33-54 .611 8-16 .500 13-20 .650 6 21 27 32.4 16 19 12 2 4 87 60.3
Kentucky 12/03/2025 48-64 L 24-55 .436 5-20 .250 11-17 .647 11 22 33 32.5 19 14 13 4 9 64 60.8
Georgia St. 12/07/2025 99-46 W 16-56 .286 6-32 .188 8-19 .421 3 12 15 30.6 20 8 10 1 7 46 59.1
NC State 12/14/2025 61-87 L 35-74 .473 8-18 .444 9-12 .750 16 33 49 32.4 13 14 10 4 4 87 61.9
at Wake Forest 12/18/2025 64-61 W 25-51 .490 5-17 .294 6-9 .667 8 20 28 32.0 16 18 20 4 7 61 61.8
Kennesaw St. 12/21/2025 85-55 W 20-60 .333 2-11 .182 13-16 .813 11 17 28 31.7 28 11 20 6 4 55 61.3
Stetson 12/28/2025 77-45 W 17-58 .293 9-34 .265 2-4 .500 8 27 35 31.9 10 10 20 0 2 45 60.0
at Virginia Tech 01/01/2026 75-67 Wot 28-66 .424 9-20 .450 2-5 .400 13 26 39 32.4 19 18 16 4 2 67 60.5
Clemson 01/04/2026 55-70 L 26-59 .441 12-34 .353 6-7 .857 12 20 32 32.4 12 19 12 3 5 70 61.1
Louisville 01/08/2026 68-77 L 30-65 .462 8-27 .296 9-12 .750 9 26 35 32.6 19 22 15 3 6 77 62.1
Florida St. 01/11/2026 89-73 W 27-70 .386 5-25 .200 14-19 .737 10 29 39 32.9 17 8 11 5 7 73 62.8
at North Carolina 01/15/2026 62-73 L 28-73 .384 7-27 .259 10-10 1.000 14 31 45 33.6 14 15 9 1 7 73 63.3
at Notre Dame 01/22/2026 66-74 L 22-51 .431 9-21 .429 21-27 .778 4 22 26 33.2 16 12 13 1 15 74 63.9
at SMU 01/25/2026 75-66 W 23-54 .426 9-24 .375 11-13 .846 7 23 30 33.1 20 17 24 8 12 66 64.0
Duke 01/29/2026 58-74 L 28-56 .500 7-13 .538 11-22 .500 7 28 35 33.1 21 20 7 5 8 74 64.5
Syracuse 02/01/2026 60-65 L 21-70 .300 7-20 .350 16-19 .842 13 30 43 33.6 17 11 9 2 5 65 64.5
at Virginia 02/05/2026 56-67 L 24-61 .393 6-21 .286 13-21 .619 21 21 42 34.0 14 17 14 3 8 67 64.6
Total 1486 562-1396 .403 150-493 .304 212-317 .669 240 541 781 34.0 415 327 331 75 149 1486 64.6
Miami (FL) 1628 600-1377 .436 133-447 .298 295-431 .684 271 613 884 38.4 368 294 331 66 154 1628 70.8

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 64.6 40.3 30.4 66.9 34.0 14.2 14.4 1.0 6.5 3.3


